CONTRACT PRICE.   

The City shall pay to the Contractor as full compensation for the performance of the Contract, 
subject to any additions or deductions as provided in the Contract Documents, and including all 
applicable taxes and costs, the sum of Seventy-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($72,500.00). Payment shall be made as set forth in the General Conditions.  The City will 
pay to Contractor compensation based upon the prices set forth in the Bid Schedule. 

ARTICLE 4. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.   

Contractor acknowledges that the City will sustain actual damages for each and every Working